PRI OR PRI NTER S NO. 1031 PRINTER S N0, 1137

THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

SENATE BILL
No. 877 5

I NTRODUCED BY TI LGHVAN, JUNE 22, 1983

AS RE- REPORTED FROM COW TTEE ON APPROPRI ATI ONS, HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATI VES, AS AMENDED, JULY 14, 1983
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AN ACT
Maki ng appropriations to the Treasury Departnent out of various
funds to pay replacenent checks issued in |lieu of outstanding
checks when presented and to adjust errors.
The General Assenbly of the Conmonweal th of Pennsyl vani a
her eby enacts as foll ows:
Section 1. The follow ng suns are hereby appropriated out of
the funds indicated to the Treasury Departnent for the fiscal

year July 1, 1983 to June 30, 1984, for the paynent of

repl acenent checks issued by that departnent:




1

2 —40,000
3 —5,000
4 —5,000
5 — 5000
6 —5,000
7 —8,000
8 —25;000
9 —315; 000
10 — 5000
11 — 5000
12 — 5000
13 — 5000
14 — 5000
15 — 6000
16 — 5000
17 — 5000
18 — 5000
19 — 5000
20 — 5000
21 — 5000
22
23 — 5000
24 —6,000
25
26 — 5000
27 — 5000
28 OUT OF THE GAME FUND. . ... ...... ... .. ... $ 1,000
29 OUT OF THE FISH FUND. . ... ....... ... .. ... ..... 1, 000
30 OUT OF THE M LK MARKETING FUND. . .............. 1, 000
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THE
THE
THE
THE
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FUND. . .

THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE

STATE FARM PRCDUCTS SHOW FUND. . .. ..
STATE HARNESS RACI NG FUND. . ........

FI RE | NSURANCE TAX FUND. ...........
STATE EMPLOYEES' RETI REMENT FUND. . .
PUBLI C SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RETI REMENT
STATE HORSE RACING FUND. . ..........
MANUFACTURING FUND. .. ..............
STATE WORKMEN S | NSURANCE FUND. . . ..
STATE STORES FUND. .. ...............
STATE LOITERY FUND. . ...............
VI ETNAM VETERANS' COVPENSATI ON FUND
| NDUSTRI AL DEVELOPMENT FUND. . ......
H GHWAY BEAUTI FI CATION FUND. . . ... ..
BANKI NG DEPARTMENT FUND. ...........
H STORI CAL PRESERVATI ON FUND. . .. ...
BOATING FUND. . . ....................
MUNI CI PAL EMPLOYES' RETI REMENT FUND
H GHER EDUCATI ON ASSI STANCE FUND. . .
COAL LANDS | MPROVEMENT FUND. . ......
EMPLOYMENT FUND FOR THE BLIND. .. ...
LAND AND WATER DEVELOPMENT FUND. . . .
PENNSYLVANIA FAIR FUND. . ...........
PURCHASI NG FUND. . .. ................
STATE I NSURANCE FUND. . .............
COAL AND CLAY M NE SUBSI DENCE | NSUR-

ANCE FUND. .. ... ...

OF THE
OF THE
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PRQJIECT 70 LAND ACQUI SI TI ON FUND. . .
PRQJIECT 70 LAND ACQUI SI TI ON SI NKI NG
- 3 -

1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 000
1, 000



FUND. . ..o 1, 000
OUT OF THE NURSI NG HOVE LOAN FUND. ............ 1, 000
Section 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1983 or, if
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enact ed subsequent to that date, then imedi ately.
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